HUNTING SHELLS

PROPERTIES

GAUGE

SHOT DIAMETER

VELOCITY

WAD MATERIAL
BRASS

LOAD WEIGHT
SUGGESTED USE

FEATURES

PACKAGING

PCS PER BOX
BOXES PER CASE
WEIGHT PER CASE

DIAMETER OF SHOT (MM)

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
0
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SMALL PB SHOT
2.00
2.25
2.40
2.50
2.75
3.00
3.25
3.50
3.75
4.00

12/70%*
mm 35
m/s 395
Felt
mm 12.5
g 354

10
25
g 13.0
b 287

BUCK PB SHOT
4.5
5.1
5.6
6.1
6.2
6.8
7.6
8.1
8.4
9.1

STEEL SHOT
2.79
3.05
3.30
3.56
3.81
4.06
4.32
4.57
4.83
5.08
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SMALL SHOT SIZES

(mm)

(in)

AMERICAN,
GERMAN,

FRENCH,
SPANISH

ENGLISH,
NORWEIGAN

ITALIAN

2 2.25 24 25 2.75 3 3.25 35 375 4
08 09 095 10 N 12 13 14 15 16
8 7% 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 BB
6%2
9 8 7% 7 6 5/4 3 2 1 0

BUCK SHOT SIZES

(mm)
(i)
AMERICAN
ENGLISH
ITALIAN

45 516 565 609 622 683 762 813 843 914 9.65

A8 20 2 245 2130 32 33 36 38

BB 6 5 No4 No3 No2 No.1 No.0. No.00 No0.000 No0.000
A AAA AAAA SSSG SSSG SSG  SpecSg SG  SG LG LG

4/0 5/0  6/0 7/0  8/0  9/0 10/0  11/0  12/0 12/0



